Cook County Recorder



Recording Requested By/Return To: Prefd. Mtg. Assoc. Ltd. dba Liberty Home Mtg, Inc., 2050-10 S. Finley Rd Lombard, IL 60148

This form was prepared by:

Lombard, IL 60148

. address: 2050-10 S. Finley Rd.

, tel. no.: 630-693-7300

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is 2050-10 S. Finley Rd., Lombard, IL 60148 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Washington Mutual Home Loans, Inc.

OFIO a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

whose address is 75 North Fairway Drive, Vernon Hills, IL

a certain Mortgage dated February 2, 2001

, made and executed by

(herein"Assignee"),

Guillermo Lagunas, Norma C. Lagunas, Husband and Wife

1 00/0/1 25-49

to and in favor of Prefd. Mtg. Assoc. Ltd. dba Liberty Home Itg, Inc. upon the following described Cook County, State of Illinois: property situated in LOT 1 IN BLOCK 3 IN OAKTON MANOR'S TENTH ADDITION, BEING A SUDDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 1 IN OWNERS PARTITION OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUAREIX OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIA!, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel ID#: 09-27-101-005

Property Address: 946 Goodwin Drive, Park Ridge, IL 60068

such Mortgage having been given to secure payment of One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars & No/Cents

(\$ 180,000.00

(Include the Original Principal Amount)

which Mortgage is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No.

, at page

(or as No.

Cook County,

) of the Records of State of Illinois, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with

interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Mortgage. APPL #:0000205161 DOC #:330051

Illinois Assignment of Mortgage with Acknowledgment

11/97

995W(IL) (0006)

UM31 0006

Amended 6/00

Initials:

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage on February 2, 2001

Prefd. Mtg. Assoc. Ltd. dba Liberty Home Mtg, Inc.

Witness

(Assignor)

By: JILL WEAVER

EX. VP OPERATIONS

Attest

State of Illinois County of XXXXXX DU PAGE

This instrument was acknowledged before the on February 2, 2001 by JILL WEAVER

as EX. VP OPERATIONS

Prefd. Mtg. Assoc. Ltd. dba Liberty Home Mtg In

DOC #:330052

Seal:

-995W(1L) (0006)

APPL #:0000205161

Page 2 of 2

of

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAMELA M. GONZALEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-13-2001